
Murrow 1-I

Start 8-14-17
1 soil 1 Finish 8-15-17
3 clay/rock 4

92 lime 96
163 shale 259
31 lime 290
52 shale 342
30 lime 372
42 shale 414 set 20’ of   7” 5sxs 

ran 683.9’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 75sxs  

20 lime 434
8 shale 442
6 lime 448

95 shale 543
2 lime 545

82 shale 627
6 sandy shale 633 odor

16 oil sand 649 good show
2 dk sand 651 show

38 shale 689 T.D.
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